



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3035 OF 2025

Shaikh Kayyum Shaikh Chirag Khatik
VERSUS

Late Dipak Guman Bhil Alias Kanoje (died) Through Lrs Sita Dilip Bhil
Alias Kanoje And Anr.

...

929 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3044 OF 2025

Kisan Devram Gaykar
VERSUS

Dnyaneshwar Kisan Gaykar

...

930 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3045 OF 2025

Rukhsannabi Chirag Shaikh
VERSUS

Sayyed Shoeb Shakil

...

931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3046 OF 2025

Swapnil Ramesh Dhangar
VERSUS

Mohammad Ansar Mohammad Bakar

...

Ms. Kirti Deshpande h/for Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for
Appellants in all first appeals

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 14.11.2025

PER COURT :-

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.12.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]