



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3035 OF 2025**

Shaikh Kayyum Shaikh Chirag Khatik

VERSUS

Late Dipak Guman Bhil Alias Kanoje (died) Through Lrs Sita Dilip Bhil  
Alias Kanoje And Anr.

...

Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Appellant

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 11.02.2026.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**