



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 OF 2025

Ankush Bapurao Renge and others  
VERSUS  
Raju @ Vishnukant Dattarao Chapke and others

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. R.G. Dodiya

...  
WITH  
918 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3035 OF 2025

Shaikh Kayyum Shaikh Chirag Khatik  
VERSUS  
Late Dipak Guman Bhil Alias Kanoje (died) Through Lrs Sita Dilip Bhil Alias  
Kanoje And Anr.

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Madhav M. Bhokarikar

...  
WITH  
919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10852 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10853 OF 2025  
IN FAST/26877/2025

Chola Mandalam Ms General Insurance Through Its Manager  
VERSUS  
Mohammad Gous Haji Mohammad Niyajoddin Bagwan (abated) and  
others

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Swapnil S. Rathi

...  
**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

Await service. Stand over to 25.03.2026.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**